and  

(2) any liquid, which when subjected to distillation of gasoline, naphtha, kerosene, and similar 
petroleum products with American Society for Testing Materials Designation D-86, shows 
not less than ten percent (10%) distilled (recovered) below three hundred forty-seven 
degrees Fahrenheit (347 degrees F) or one hundred seventy-five degrees Centigrade (175 
degrees C), and not less than ninety-five percent (95%) distilled (recovered) below four 
hundred sixty-four degrees Fahrenheit (464 degrees F) or two hundred forty degrees 
Centigrade (240 degrees C).  

However, the term "gasoline" does not include liquefied gases which would not exist as liquids at 
a temperature of 60 degrees Fahrenheit or 16 degrees Centigrade, and a pressure of 14.7 pounds